BOARD OF ETHICS HEARING PANEL
STATEMENT OF FINDINGS AND DECISION

Complainant: Jason Hunter

Public Official: Councilmember Melendrez

Alleged Violation Date:  July 22, 2014

Hearing Panel Decision: Tuesday, August 21, 2017

Alleged Violation: Resolution No. 22318, Section II.(D)

Hearing Panel Members Present:
Chair Tucker; Members Nelson, Wright, Stahovich, Macias; and Alternate Huerta

Hearing Panel Members Absent:
None

Findings and Decision

Following discussion, it was moved by Member Stahovich and seconded by Member
Wright finding that Councilmember Melendrez did not violate Section 11.D. of Resolution
No. 22461, which replaced Resolution No. 22318, on July 22, 2014, by participating in
decisions in closed session on July 22, 2014, only, regarding (1) the investigation of
Councilmembers Soubirous and Davis, and/or (2) the decision to hold a hearing
concerning Councilmember Soubirous as alleged in the complaint of Jason Hunter based
upon all evidence presented at the hearing and after due consideration by the Hearing
Panel. Motion carried unanimously.
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Dated this 21%t day of August, 2017.



